r

FORM OG 1

*

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

\

V

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. %WZK /f/ z,z fi’/

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

WALTON, WEST VIRGINIA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
62
JULY 28 _ -
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
LINCOLN Bt
ADDRESS
OLIN W. KEARNS WAYNE Gy
37 2 05
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
7’ ' 7/
GLENN HAYS Well No i Fav Ja X Es I v
ADDRESS OLIN W. KEARNS SRR

GENTLEMEN: ¢ 7 Corned

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated MAY 17,1961
KK MNKEHXR XX X HEXES XANBXREX XHANGABK madeby OLIN W. KEARNS

, to
KENNETH R. INGLES AND ROY HANCOCK , and recorded on th 3 day
of _DECEMBER 1961 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

BOO]( 52 = pa gp 242

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours,
567 o * ﬁabéé
oyl HANcoOCK

WELL OPERATOR
AUG 1962

RECEIVED ; e e
st Virginia at
gzgt- of Mines Well Operator WALTON

CITY OR TOWN 10/27/2023
WEST VIRGINIA,

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the ‘receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is,
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

l@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

\b ]

WAY-1439 pepumrr NUMBER

437







N\ _
t) Form 0G-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA August 28, 1962
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Well operator--incorrect
OIL AND GAS DIVISION name on application and

map given to the Depart-
ment of Mines by the en-

WELL DRILLING PERMIT gineer.

op ) Manoede

Superintendent
Permit No.. WAY-1U439

...... AUGUST 16, ,19.62
10 .PIEDMONT OIL_AND GAS COMPANY LOCATION OF WELL:
Well Operator
Street
WALTON, WEST VIRGINIA WAYNE COUNTY
City
WELL No...___ N . ELEVATION _653.0"
__OLIN W. KEARNS FARM
ACRES 67
The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well described above on the. ... 6th day of
AUGUST , 19 62 , showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners,
coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is approved and permission is granted you to drill strictly in
accordance with the several provisions of Chapter 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered and located as above shown
and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the oil and gas, or of the
right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat until he shall have
filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same, or as an incident to which
such assignment was made.

In case the well is not commenced within four months from the above date, this Permit shall expire and be of no
further force or effect.

_____ LEONARD J. TIMMS.
DIRECTOR Department of Mines

BY Casmen W wsth
EXECUTIVE/|SECRETARY-OIL Fo 55 JTRLSION




10/27/2023



\ ¢

r‘ Form 0G-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

CORRECTED PERMIT
Permit NoﬁA!".l.'..ig .......

_ADGUST 16, , 1962
1o KENNETH R, INGLE LOCATION OF WELL:
Well Operator
_.514 COURT BUILDING LINCOLN DISTRICT
Street
.. EVANSVILLE, INDIANA __WAYNE COUNTY
City
WELL No.. X . ELEVATION 6583.0'
OLIN W. KEARNS FARM
ACRES 67
The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well described above on the...____ 6th_ day of
m , 1962 , showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners,
coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is approved and permission is granted you to drill strictly in
accordance with the several provisions of Chapter 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered and located as above shown
and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the oil and gas, or of the
right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat until he shall have
filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same, or as an incident to which
such assignment was made.

In case the well is not commenced within four months from the above date, this Permit shall expire and be of no
further force or effect.

LEONARD J. TIMMS

DIRECTOR Department of Mines

BYMWIVB SECRETARY-OIL !1 8’57?285?@



August 29, 1962
"Centennial'63"

Mr. Kenneth R. Ingle
c/o Mr. Roy 8. Hancock
Box 35

Walton, West Virginia

RE: Permit WAY-1439
Well No. 1 on
Olin W. Kearns
Lease, Lincoln
District, Wayne
County.

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is corrected permit for the well location

described above in compliance with instructions from Roy
Hancock, Superintendent.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector

be: Mr. C E. Roberts, Deputy Securities
Commissioner

Mr. Kemneth R. Ingle
514 Court Building
Evansville, Indiana

10/27/2023



10/27/2023




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Water Pound Remarks
10/27/2023
Daty S/, 2F , 1942
/ A‘ B avs n 4
APPROVED. s | L2t rte Zc—/-/ ,/f At t/:?-' , Owner
TR e sl unanisies < By rZT(S é) 4. L"" P 2 o o o ~'7é/ &_ I3 M?‘.

(Title)

7



0G-10

B/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

QuadrangleLouisa, W. Va. WELL RECORD
Permit No Way-1439 : 0il or Gas Well Gas
| = (KIND)
Kenneth R. Ingle
Company. £ Casing and Used in Left in Poackara
Address_ 514 Court Building Tubing Drilling Well
gais Evansville, Ind. Lo 67 =
Location (waters) Powder Mill Br. (_ Tug River) " 3
Well No__ 1 Elev. 653 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet___Lincoln County___Wayne 13 e W
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Olin Kearns 10. 13.78 13': | Size of.
s 08T, W Ta. g 192 192
= T_QOn
Mineral rights are owned by:. v e s 6% 933 =8 el Depth set
AddressFt . Gay, W. Va. 53/16.
Drilling commenced Aug - 13, 1962 3 Perf. top
Betting complotel Sept. 10, 1962 2 pe I, Perf. bottom]_—ﬁ_?__
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top__iw
With : Perf.bottom____—
Oien Flow 4 /10ths Water in 7"plpe Inch = :
ﬂ_o__ /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED 47" szm! 236 No. Ft 9/6/62 pate
Volume Cu. Ft. 23 sks. cement, cemented by Dowell
Rock Prostuy. 208 e o s TERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL-WASIOR
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng;(}tor Top Bottom g,ﬂwﬁgr g:s;l& Remarks
Well trgated by riverfract|e 18018 ggl. 30,000 [1bs. sand
open flgw of gas|after tre%tment 822,000 qu, ft. gas|.
surface 0 12
slate 12 40
sand 40 90 water 50 hole full
slate 90 310
sand 310 420 gas showl 340t0346 no value
slate 420 515 0il showl 381 to 390 no value
slate&sand 515 760
slate 760 762
slate&sand 762 890
slate 890 916
maxon sand 916 950
big lime 950 1108
keener sand 1108 115%5
slate 1153 1160
big injun|sand 1160 1280 gas 1177 show
gas 1182 to 1019
total depth 1289'46" ﬂ5,000 nat.
SR Jg
S oo
& | 0CTi540/2742023
& PRECEIVED| 2§
< ! Virginia
=, [ Mines \\?
C /] N
"?”};‘__\ ' ‘-: “
r £ f{r‘" \f( !“\’

(Over)



y Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oF Water Foand Remarks
1 0/237/2023
APPROVED__. 2 &Z% / A/Cf " Owner

W&f(( clr c'//é Mﬂ—/_

7

By Jﬂ

(Title)

M e it i
- Cnamsston



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Louisa, W. Va.

Permit No.__W2y=1439 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company___Kenneth R. Ingle ] ; )
Address__ 514 Court Building g | Deitnz | ertgn Packers
S Evansville 8, Ind. Acég 67
Location (waters)__Powder Mill Br., ( Tug River) Size
Well No.__1 - Elev. 653 16 Kind of Packer.
District_Lincoln County__Wayne P
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Olin Kear?s 10 15t.8% 13'-8" Size of
P Ft. Gay, West Va.s% 192! 192"
Mineral rights are owned by 01in Kearns 654 959'-9" | ‘none Depthset
Address Ft. Gay ’ W. Va. 53/16
Drilling commenced___AU8+ 13, 1962 3 41 1286" 1286"' | Pert. top
Drilling completed Sept 2 lO, 1962 ) '
g p 2 Perf. bottom____________
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom_________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch pii En
Volume lg/l(r)rlths(‘M;rc. m Cu 7';‘: CASING CEMENTED__4% _SIZE_230 No. Ft 9/6/62 pate
St = cementing done by Dowell inc. 23sks.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
0il none bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_LONE FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED_ 18,018 gal. riverfract , 30,000# sané
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 822 000 cu, ft. of gas ( open flow)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 500#
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color H%l;}tor Top Bottom o?ilwgt.:r Depth Remarks
surface 0 12
slate 12 40
sand 40 90 water 50" hole full
slate 90 310 | surd 396 | @how
sand 310 420 | F° ehoed)
slate 420 515 | 4.4 3¢1%350
slate&sand (5@47"5“’“’/) 515 760
slate 760 762
slate& sanfd # £ 762 890
slate 890 916
maxon sand 916 950
big lime 950 1108
keener sand 1108 1153
slate 1153 1160
Injun sand 1160 1180 gas 1177 show
Injun sand 1180 1194 gas 15,000
Total Depth 1289

(over)




<a

FERC-121

3 APl well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-099- Y 1429

Ty oe of determination being sought:
{Us2 the codes found on the front
of this form.)

108 ~

Section of NGPA

N/A

Category Code

@
o

Depth of the deepest completion

location: {Only needed if sections 103 N/A feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) oo
4.0 Narnz, address and code number of ~
zpplicant: (35 letters per line D&D Ras C mparny
maximum. If code number not Seller Code
available, leave blank.) fg‘zﬁ—) Parkwood Road
Street
arleston W. Va. 25314
City S:ate Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) , & .
or (b).] Lincoln District
{a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Wayne W. Va.
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
N/A
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
hd [ - T O [ [ - |
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits . % ) B ’
maximum.) Lk AR LEARRS Mt Lo 1
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) N/A
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits . n 2 s .
i [Eoad s Lt Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

a1l 56,5,

Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:
¥ MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 n 4 2 20 G ietoay
decimal places.) _._3._"'1 R AN W S i e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 24 [ 2 oy
decimal places.) —_—i = —r—r —_———_—— ——EL A

9.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date.Recgived byplyris. Agency

Date Received by FERC

[T ST ST SR e s S G e S G ] G v s e . — — e — G- G T—— — G— S—— —— — - —— - S— o G —— ——— — — —— - ket el BT R eI PRSI Ip— SERpa——

D & D Gas Company Operator
Name Title

~

X

O

Signat

Febidary 26, 1979

Date Application is Completed

[{J /2.1 D L 2 A
A

Ny

(304) 346-0039

Phone Number

1012712693



FpT1CIEANTS: L Eo ER~SELLEY CL0Z
v wElli GPERATOR D""’ D 645 (Z[!lpa_&% /\_;Zﬂ

FIPST PURCHASE R._&Q_mQ_Q /ﬂj 7;64/\/5 (060

?W

Nomber en all Commonicalions

erminal el

Relsting o Delssminzlion cf thic

9]

CEECK TACH 13=M AS COMPLET R ROTE w=aT I M1 ESING

ITZM NO.
1 T=RC-121 [/ Items not cczpleted — Line No.
2 171 - zgear 0K C;D%g, Sk 3
3 IV-2 — Well FPerzit e
L ~“I%-6 = nell Plat 7 Vi
5 1V-35- Well Record z ~__ Drilling / Teepeding
& Iv=36-~ Gas-0il Test Gz=s Oniy _77“_'---':-‘.5 03l Profucedé? T=tio
= — Gl i W\a‘r\.‘&'\s
7 1V-2%— ‘tomuael srocucIiion ,’L/ —————
A a2
- A o < - - : 7<‘! > T2 & ' re oY oe et
8 IV-40- 90 day Trocuciion - [ &~ ~ Dzds ofi Line:
g IV-48- fpplicatiop for Certificationm. Cezplete? /
Affidavit
g = L7 :~;‘—“—:51—52—53*51¢—55jT—CFa-*I'e Siconed
18 - 28 Other Survey logs Goologiczl Charts Strutisre M=
:4000 M=p __Well Tabuiatiédns Gas Analyses
0 : £3 4 :,ﬁ’ -B i S -_ - — <
Dete Commen ¥-3-t. _
cC\ - - ==
(5) Dzte Cozpletea: q-lo-L Deepened

(5) Production Dapzh:j‘_{or'__aﬂb_‘a_)_l_@:

l l?QJiQ\L =
fn 5 NS

_ Production Forzztica: _Sal\ld:) 7:() . "}
‘T‘md GREN Fres Sga‘—ma
Afizey 30O

r(&_

Pressure:

0il Prodvction:

(=
NN 4 f imm / |
ad it 3 §
A e & -3
PRI - 4 S = 5
PSIG fxros Dally =epadl

in.-d recovery beling done: A/O

Does lezse ipvealory {ndicste €.

1s affidavit sigurcl_ Bt PSR el

9]

a1 / 10/27/202 1

con-—itred iciormationd Z&Y~




YOxM 1V-55%C

Devers 5
12-783

Describe the search made of any records liscted above:

Reviewed production records referred to above.

Are you aware of any
‘:formurion specified above? Yes
information.

; Jack C. Dyer,

other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the

lc X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
AFFIDAVIT
Sr. , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have caused to be made a diligen
herein described, that the informa
on the basis of the records and ex
knowledge and belief, the well for

T search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner

tion contained in this document is true and accgurate and that
aminations hereinbefore described, and to the best cf my information,
which this certificatign is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

6‘4& )’\ 4Ly /Qr
77

\
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
counry o Kanawha , TO WIT:
I ¥F. T. Graff’ Jr. , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do ceriify that

Jack C. Dyer’ St. , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

che 26th P February

1979 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and of ficial seal this

My term of office expires on the

[NOTAKIAL SEAL]

26th = of}E‘ebruan.'y
26th day of October K 1985

1 —_—

27/2023




FORMM 1V-56Wwl
[12-73)

nare February 2¢ 6

e ras

 FORY

STRIPEEK GRS W
S R ELLL A L )

NCEA Section 103

.« Jack C. Dyer, Sr.

DESIGNATED 2CENT oSO
aopaess 1945 Parkwood Road
Charleston, West Virginia 25314

; % ‘ = . ————e
ELL COPERATOR 15 I ae any LOCATION: Zlevation 65 3

Warershed = NENS LN - "] =
i Wayne
Disc.Itfffiflll Commty e

aporess_ 1945 Parlaood Road Tug River — =

Charleston, West Virginia 25314 —

1979

vell Mo ~Op 8 10 KEACNS &/

WAY 1439

Pacsi

i pare- L e oo 4_0(_1»./:,}9, . \/
cas purcHaser_folumbia .Gas Transmission Gas Purchase Contracr ho. 0636 o =
- ITT
ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1273 Meter Charr Code sl

Charleston, West Virginia 25325 e

Date of Contract NOVembeI'_—i_-S,»_i;?_6g o

Provide a complete inventory of the lease
24 months or, if less than 24 months,
list of equipment or pro
completion or production

and production cguinrmea: used for the well for
the period the well ha cen in producticn. Inci .
cesses used in connection with recognized enhanced recoverv techn
- (Actach separate sheets, if necessary . )

Wellhead valve, 2" tubing and gathering lines. Wells were cleaned
out during 1978.

the

List all records
of eligibilit
indicate the

reasonably available to you which contain i

location of such records:

previous
a corplete
inques during

- 3 ‘ nformation relevant to & detertunat ion
y (including production records, B&G Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

Well purchased from R. Wayne Christenson, et ux. on December 30, 1977,

and were not in production during the period from 1974 to present.-
Incomplete production records of Christenson for the year 1973 and

production records of Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation were re-

viewed. No tax or royalty payment records were available.

10/27/2023




B 1 2 3 Latitude 38 = OF'
-1
0
ﬂ')
—2 NEBOLE o
——Or
N
i ::°\\ T'opo;’;wmcm. -
WAYNE \\ LocATIONn )
vivsow ©
-3 878 s ";:u
c
o
ol

OLENY FHayls.

Douﬂew%fck

Szo”:”

4. ‘_///Y.SG/V V7 A%

0. V4 /(/EA/?/VS
72 .

$81°30'E 2990

OLENY AAYls

New Location . )
Drill Deeper
Abandonment.......... O

CoRRECT£D OpeRrroR

Company

Address_ YYALTON W.VA.
Farm __QLN W KE’ARNS

Track.. . e Acres_gj___Lene No.

Well (Farm) No.____‘___...._Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) &5_340
LOUISA , WN.VA.

Quadrangle

Drawing No.
Date . JULY 26 I%ZSC,., " --5oo‘

File No.

STATE OF WESTVRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._JAo~ /#2A12023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 158 MPERIAL e
TRACIN






